Atlanta Metropolitan State College

2025-2026 Student Tuition and Fee Schedule
Effective Fall Semester 2025

In State Tuition On Campus

Hours In State Tuition | Technology Fee Activity Fee |Student Center Fee Total
15 1,635.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 1,975.00
14 1,526.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 1,866.00
13 1,417.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 1,757.00
12 1,308.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 1,648.00
11 1,199.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 1,539.00
10 1,090.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 1,430.00
9 981.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 1,321.00
8 872.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 1,212.00
7 763.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 1,103.00
6 654.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 994.00
5 545.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 885.00
4 436.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 776.00
3 327.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 667.00
2 218.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 558.00
1 109.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 449.00




Out Of State Tuition On Campus

Out of State
Hours Tuition Technology Fee Activity Fee Student Center Fee Total
15 6,330.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 6,670.00
14 5,908.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 6,248.00
13 5,486.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 5,826.00
12 5,064.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 5,404.00
11 4,642.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 4,982.00
10 4,220.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 4,560.00
9 3,798.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 4,138.00
8 3,376.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 3,716.00
7 2,954.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 3,294.00
6 2,532.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 2,872.00
5 2,110.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 2,450.00
4 1,688.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 2,028.00
3 1,266.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 1,606.00
2 844.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 1,184.00
1 422.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 762.00

Hours are capped at 15.

Online tuition is assessed at the appropriate eTuition, eCore, and eMajor rates

Non Resident students taking a combination of on campus and AMSC online courses will be assessed
Out of State or Out of Country tuition rate for all classes, up to 15 hours.



Out Of Country Tuition On Campus

Out of Country
Hours Tuition Technology Fee Activity Fee Student Center Fee Total
15 6,525.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 6,865.00
14 6,090.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 6,430.00
13 5,655.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 5,995.00
12 5,220.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 5,560.00
11 4,785.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 5,125.00
10 4,350.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 4,690.00
9 3,915.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 4,255.00
8 3,480.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 3,820.00
7 3,045.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 3,385.00
6 2,610.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 2,950.00
5 2,175.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 2,515.00
4 1,740.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 2,080.00
3 1,305.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 1,645.00
2 870.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 1,210.00
1 435.00 40.00 60.00 240.00 775.00

Hours are capped at 15.

Online tuition is assessed at the appropriate eTuition, eCore, and eMajor rates

Non Resident students taking a combination of on campus and AMSC online courses will be assessed
Out of State or Out of Country tuition rate for all classes, up to 15 hours.



